Report: Pit Stop Summary
Session: Race

Event: Grand Prix of Baltimore
Track: Baltimore Street Circuit

1ZOD INDYCAR Series
September 1, 2013

Round 16
2.04 mile(s)

IZ0D

INDYCAR
SERIES

Rank Car Driver

4 19 Wilson, Justin

5 78 De Silvestro, Simona

7 27 Hinchcliffe, James

8 6 Saavedra, Sebastian

3 Pit Stops

3 Pit Stops

13
41
57

Pit Stop Data

Race Lap

29
50

Race Lap

26
50

Race Lap

13
40

Race Lap
13
41
50

Race Lap
30
45
58

Race Lap

30
41

Race Lap

30
50
65

Race Lap
13
41
58

(C)hassis: D=Dallara | (E)ngine: C=Chevy, H=Honda | (T)ire: F=Firestone

Time of Race

00:46:05.6439
01:26:56.3758

Time of Race

00:40:59.8274
01:27:18.6803

Time of Race

00:17:28.9148
01:01:06.9631

Time of Race
00:17:35.8054
01:03:23.0408
01:26:59.9356

Time of Race
00:46:25.4153

01:14:24.0488
01:45:04.3948

Time of Race

00:47:28.9391
01:03:15.6537

Time of Race
00:47:37.4216
01:27:06.8369
02:01:26.8130

Time of Race
00:17:48.3621
01:02:53.6500
01:46:30.8882
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Event: Grand Prix of Baltimore
Track: Baltimore Street Circuit
Report: Pit Stop Summary
Session: Race

1ZOD INDYCAR Series
September 1, 2013

Round 16
2.04 mile(s)

IZ0D

INDYCAR
SERIES

Rank Car Driver

9 3 Castroneves, Helio
10 25 Andretti, Marco

11 55 Vautier, Tristan (R)
12 4 Servia, Oriol

13 5 Viso, EJ

D/CIF

7 Pit Stops

4 Pit Stops

4 Pit Stops

4 Pit Stops

5 Pit Stops

Lap
2
13
18
41
49
51
61

Pit Stop Data

Race Lap

2
13
18
41
49
51
61

Race Lap
13
19
41
45

Race Lap
13
41
59
65

Race Lap
29
59
61
65

Race Lap

14
17
45
59
65

(C)hassis: D=Dallara | (E)ngine: C=Chevy, H=Honda | (T)ire: F=Firestone

Time of Race

00:02:25.6706
00:17:43.5400
00:29:41.3637
01:02:42.6472
01:24:44.2217
01:29:40.5198
01:53:33.3566

Time of Race

00:17:36.9832
00:31:54.6556
01:03:22.6724
01:14:17.2035

Time of Race

00:17:37.2870
01:02:59.1729
01:49:41.6928
02:01:15.3828

Time of Race

00:46:21.4592
01:48:27.1688
01:53:39.2430
02:01:21.5302

Time of Race

00:17:56.2355
00:27:20.9625
01:14:15.6328
01:47:55.3611
02:01:17.9878
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Event: Grand Prix of Baltimore
Track: Baltimore Street Circuit
Report: Pit Stop Summary
Session: Race

1ZOD INDYCAR Series
September 1, 2013

Round 16
2.04 mile(s)

IZ0D

INDYCAR
SERIES

Rank Car Driver

14 20 Carpenter, Ed

15 11 Kanaan, Tony

16 18 Wilson, Stefan (R)

18 12 Power, Will

19 9 Dixon, Scott

C/IEIT Total Pit Stop Data
D/C/IF 8 Pit Stops Stop Lap Race Lap Time of Race
1 13 15 00:20:37.6692
2 16 17 00:27:16.5275
3 32 34 00:52:14.2497
4 41 42 01:06:19.2628
5 43 44 01:11:33.9422
6 44 45 01:14:23.5683
7 45 46 01:17:16.0976
8 64 65 02:01:22.4643
D/C/F 3 Pit Stops Stop Lap Race Lap Time of Race
1 29 30 00:46:23.9413
2 36 37 00:56:34.6273
3 a7 47 01:19:43.8958
D/H/F 8 Pit Stops Stop Lap Race Lap Time of Race
1 3 4 00:04:22.4975
2 18 18 00:29:54.2037
3 29 30 00:46:48.8615
4 41 45 01:13:28.3883
5 a7 50 01:27:14.8408
6 57 60 01:51:51.3226
7 62 65 02:01:19.5017
8 63 66 02:03:34.3084
D/H/IF 2 Pit Stops Stop Lap Racelap  Time of Race
1 30 30 00:47:29.3445
2 57 57 01:43:54.4667
D/C/F 4 Pit Stops Stop Lap Race Lap Time of Race
1 32 32 00:50:03.4373
2 53 53 01:34:28.1156
3 54 63 01:55:58.3792
4 57 65 02:01:24.7487
D/H/F 1 Pit Stops Stop Lap Race Lap Time of Race
1 31 31 00:48:50.3922
(C)hassis: D=Dallara | (E)ngine: C=Chevy, H=Honda | (T)ire: F=Firestone
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Event: Grand Prix of Baltimore Round 16
Track: Baltimore Street Circuit 2.04 mile(s) IZOD

Report: Pit Stop Summary 1ZOD INDYCAR Series

Session: Race September 1, 2013
Rank Car Driver C/IEIT Total Pit Stop Data
20 1 Hunter-Reay, Ryan D/C/F 2 Pit Stops Stop Lap Race Lap Time of Race
1 29 29 00:46:11.9440
2 41 41 01:03:13.7095
21 10 Franchitti, Dario D/H/F 2 Pit Stops Stop Lap Race Lap Time of Race
1 7 7 00:09:26.3671
2 8 14 00:19:46.4645
23 16 Jakes, James D/H/F 1 Pit Stops Stop Lap Race Lap Time of Race
1 3 4 00:04:07.9149

(C)hassis: D=Dallara | (E)ngine: C=Chevy, H=Honda | (T)ire: F=Firestone
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