Event: Grand Prix of Baltimore

Track: **Baltimore Street Circuit**

Round 16 2.04 mile(s)



Report: Pit Stop Summary

Session: Race

ank	Car	Driver	C/E/T	Total			Pit Stop Data	
1	77	Pagenaud, Simon	D/H/F	2 Pit Stops	Stop	Lap	Race Lap	Time of Race
				-	1	29	29	00:46:05.6439
					2	50	50	01:26:56.3758
2	67	Newgarden, Josef	D/H/F	2 Pit Stops	Stop	Lap	Race Lap	Time of Race
					1	25	26	00:40:59.8274
					2	50	50	01:27:18.6803
3	7	Bourdais, Sebastien	D/C/F	2 Pit Stops	Stop	Lap	Race Lap	Time of Race
					1	13	13	00:17:28.9148
					2	40	40	01:01:06.9631
4	19	Wilson, Justin	D/H/F	3 Pit Stops	Stop	Lap	Race Lap	Time of Race
					1	13	13	00:17:35.8054
					2	41	41	01:03:23.0408
					3	50	50	01:26:59.9356
·		D. O'haratar O'rasar		0 P'4 O4	04			
5	78	De Silvestro, Simona	D/C/F	3 Pit Stops	Stop	Lap	Race Lap	Time of Race
					1	29	30	00:46:25.4153
					2	45	45 50	01:14:24.0488
					3	57	58	01:45:04.3948
6	83	Kimball, Charlie	D/H/F	2 Pit Stops	Stop	Lap	Race Lap	Time of Race
					1	30	30	00:47:28.9391
					2	41	41	01:03:15.6537
7	27	Hinchcliffe, James	D/C/F	3 Pit Stops	Stop	Lap	Race Lap	Time of Race
					1	30	30	00:47:37.4216
					2	50	50	01:27:06.8369
					3	65	65	02:01:26.8130
8	 6	Saavedra, Sebastian	D/C/F	3 Pit Stops	Stop	Lap	Race Lap	Time of Race
•	·	Jaaroura, Johannall	2,01.	3 2.0p 0	1	13	13	00:17:48.3621
					2	41	41	01:02:53.6500
					3	57	58	01:46:30.8882
		(0)	s: D=Dallara	(E)ngine: C=Chevy,				01.70.00.0002

Event: Grand Prix of Baltimore

Track: Baltimore Street Circuit

Round 16 2.04 mile(s)



Report: Pit Stop Summary

Session: Race

Rank	Car	Driver	C/E/T	Total			Pit Stop Data	
9	3	Castroneves, Helio	D/C/F	7 Pit Stops	Stop	Lap	Race Lap	Time of Race
					1	2	2	00:02:25.6706
					2	13	13	00:17:43.5400
					3	18	18	00:29:41.3637
					4	41	41	01:02:42.6472
					5	49	49	01:24:44.2217
					6	51	51	01:29:40.5198
					7	61	61	01:53:33.3566
10	25	Andretti, Marco	D/C/F	4 Pit Stops	Stop	Lap	Race Lap	Time of Race
					1	13	13	00:17:36.9832
					2	19	19	00:31:54.6556
					3	41	41	01:03:22.6724
					4	45	45	01:14:17.2035
11	55	Vautier, Tristan (R)	D/H/F	4 Pit Stops	Stop	Lap	Race Lap	Time of Race
					1	13	13	00:17:37.2870
					2	41	41	01:02:59.1729
					3	58	59	01:49:41.6928
					4	64	65	02:01:15.3828
12	4	Servia, Oriol	D/C/F	4 Pit Stops	Stop	Lap	Race Lap	Time of Race
					1	29	29	00:46:21.4592
					2	57	59	01:48:27.1688
					3	60	61	01:53:39.2430
					4	64	65	02:01:21.5302
13	5	Viso, EJ	D/C/F	5 Pit Stops	Stop	Lap	Race Lap	Time of Race
					1	13	14	00:17:56.2355
					2	17	17	00:27:20.9625
					3	45	45	01:14:15.6328
					4	57	59	01:47:55.3611
					5	64	65	02:01:17.9878

Event: Grand Prix of Baltimore

Track: **Baltimore Street Circuit**

Round 16 2.04 mile(s)



Report: Pit Stop Summary

Session: Race

14								
	20	Carpenter, Ed	D/C/F	8 Pit Stops	Stop	Lap	Race Lap	Time of Race
		, , ,			1	13	15	00:20:37.6692
					2	16	17	00:27:16.5275
					3	32	34	00:52:14.2497
					4	41	42	01:06:19.2628
					5	43	44	01:11:33.9422
					6	44	45	01:14:23.5683
					7	45	46	01:17:16.0976
					8	64	65	02:01:22.4643
					O	04	03	02.01.22.4043
15	11	Kanaan, Tony	D/C/F	3 Pit Stops	Stop	Lap	Race Lap	Time of Race
		· •		•	1	29	30	00:46:23.9413
					2	36	37	00:56:34.6273
					3	47	47	01:19:43.8958
16	18	Wilson, Stefan (R)	D/H/F	8 Pit Stops	Stop	Lap	Race Lap	Time of Race
					1	3	4	00:04:22.4975
					2	18	18	00:29:54.2037
					3	29	30	00:46:48.8615
					4	41	45	01:13:28.3883
					5	47	50	01:27:14.8408
					6	57	60	01:51:51.3226
					7	62	65	02:01:19.5017
					8	63	66	02:03:34.3084
17	15	Rahal, Graham	D/H/F	2 Pit Stops	Stop	Lap	Race Lap	Time of Race
					1	30	30	00:47:29.3445
					2	57	57	01:43:54.4667
				4.50.0				
18	12	Power, Will	D/C/F	4 Pit Stops	Stop	Lap	Race Lap	Time of Race
					1	32	32	00:50:03.4373
					2	53	53	01:34:28.1156
					3	54	63	01:55:58.3792
					4	57	65	02:01:24.7487
19	9	Dixon, Scott	D/H/F	1 Pit Stops	Stop	Lap	Race Lap	Time of Race
. •	-	,			1	31	31	00:48:50.3922

Event: Grand Prix of Baltimore

Track: **Baltimore Street Circuit**

Round 16 2.04 mile(s)



Report: Pit Stop Summary

Session: Race

Rank	Car	Driver	C/E/T	Total	Pit Stop Data				
20	1	Hunter-Reay, Ryan	D/C/F	2 Pit Stops	Stop 1 2	Lap 29 41	Race Lap 29 41	Time of Race 00:46:11.9440 01:03:13.7095	
21	10	Franchitti, Dario	D/H/F	2 Pit Stops	Stop 1 2	Lap 7 8	Race Lap 7 14	Time of Race 00:09:26.3671 00:19:46.4645	